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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 1999 - September 30, 2000

Candidate Name State
CORZINE, JON STEVENS NJ
CLINTON, HILLARY RODHAM NY
LAZIO, RICK A NY
GIULIANI, RUDOLPH W NY
ABRAHAM, SPENCER SENATOR Mi
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE CA
ALLEN, GEORGE VA
SANTORUM, RICHARD J PA
ASHCROFT, JOHN D MO
CANTWELL, MARIA WA
CARNAHAN, MEL MO
DAYTON, MARK MN
MCCOLLUM, BILL FL
STABENOW, DEBBIE Mi
KENNEDY, EDWARD MOORE SENATOR MA
CIRESI, MICHAEL V MN
NELSON, BILL FL
GORTON, SLADE WA
ROBB, CHARLES S VA
GRAMS, RODNEY DWIGHT MN
DEWINE, MIKE OH
FRANKS, ROBERT D NJ
CAMPBELL, TOM CA
ENSIGN, JOHN ERIC NV
FRIST, WILLIAM H TN
LOTT, C TRENT MS
KOHL, HERB Wi
LIEBERMAN, JOSEPH | CT
ROTH, WILLIAM V JR DE
BURNS, CONRAD MT
KLINK, RONALD P PA
LUGAR, RICHARD G IN
HUTCHISON, KAY BAILEY TX
FLORIO, JAMES J NJ
HATCH, ORRIN G uT
KYL, JON L AZ
GORMLEY, WILLIAM L NJ
BINGAMAN, JEFF NM
WHITMAN, CHRISTINE TODD NJ
NELSON, E BENJAMIN NE
CARPER, THOMAS R DE
CHAFEE, LINCOLN D RI
WEYGAND, ROBERT A RI
BERNSTEIN, ED NV
SENN, DEBORAH WA
CONRAD, KENT ND
SNOWE, OLYMPIA J ME
SARBANES, PAUL S MD
JEFFORDS, JAMES M VT
MILLER, ZELL BRYAN GA

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger

Democratic-Farm-Lal Challenger

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent

Receipts
$45,389,445
$30,869,781
$29,072,817
$23,475,412
$10,035,432
$9,222,193
$8,588,839
$8,060,325
$7,915,299
$7,279,550
$7,060,434
$6,778,818
$6,592,456
$6,339,937
$6,265,253
$5,882,499
$5,318,282
$5,184,483
$5,118,804
$5,033,176
$4,996,294
$4,351,489
$4,246,121
$4,235,852
$4,203,920
$4,013,190
$3,715,839
$3,571,496
$3,481,894
$3,339,103
$3,329,294
$3,288,085
$3,161,433
$3,070,203
$3,048,758
$2,831,263
$2,784,287
$2,535,293
$2,276,268
$2,221,504
$2,119,204
$2,117,481
$2,110,906
$2,099,395
$2,085,948
$2,070,765
$2,030,571
$2,012,826
$1,823,661
$1,781,351



